

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 82 of 2023

Mohammad Nadeem Khan **Versus** Rubeena Mirja

21.03.2023	Mr. Yogendra Chaturvedi, Counsel for the appellant. Heard on admission. Issue notice to the respondent, on payment of P.F., by ordinary as well as registered post, as per rules. Also heard on I.A. No. 01/2023, an application for grant of interim relief/stay. Issue notice to the respondent on this application also, as above. Call for the records. Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on admission as well as on I.A. No. 01/2023. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Chandrakant	