

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 82 of 2023

Mohammad Nadeem Khan **Versus** Rubeena Mirja

17/01/2024	No one appears for the petitioner even on repeated calls. Since no representation is made despite repeated calls, this Court has no other way except to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution. Accordingly, this appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Rao/RD	