

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 82 of 2023

Mohammad Nadeem Khan S/o Mohammad Sadik Khan Aged About 43 Years
R/o 571, Binda Kun Rani Talab Ward No. 39 Rewa (M.P.) (Defendant)

---- Appellant

Versus

Rubeena Mirja W/o Mohammad Nadeem Khan Aged About 40 Years
R/o Mens Widos, Bhartiya Nagar, Bilaspur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur (C.G.) (Plaintiff)

---- Respondent

For Appellant : None.

Division Bench

Hon'ble Shri Justice Goutam Bhaduri, J &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal
Order on Board

27.03.2024

1. None present for the appellant in two rounds.
2. Since, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant even in the second round, this Court has left with no other option except to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Goutam Bhaduri)
Judge

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)
Judge