



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 82 of 2023

MOHAMMAD NADEEM KHAN **versus** RUBEENA MIRJA

Order Sheet

30/08/2024	Mr. Sourabh Sahu, Counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2024, application for issuance of notice through paper publication. Looking to the service report of Respondent, is received unserved, I.A. No. 03/2024 is allowed. Appellant is permitted to serve the Respondent by way of paper publication in Dainik Bhaskar newspaper, Bilaspur having wide circulation in the locality. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to submit the copy of paper publication before the Registry of this Court on or before the next date of hearing. Process fee be paid within a week, as per rules. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Amit Patel	