

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 82 of 2023****Mohammad Nadeem Khan *Versus* Rubeena Mirja****Order on Board**

04.02.2025	Mr. Sourabh Sahu, counsel for appellant. Mr. Vikas Bajpai, counsel for respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for appellant submits that in compliance of the order passed by this Court on 06.01.2025, parties are present before this Court. Let the matter be listed tomorrow i.e. 05.02.2025 before appropriate Bench. The parties are directed to remain present tomorrow. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
balram	