

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 82 of 2023****MOHAMMAD NADEEM KHAN *versus* RUBEENA MIRJA****Order Sheet**

28.02.2025	Mr. Sourabh Sahu, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Vikas Kumar Bajpai, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to the order dated 05.02.2025, parties were present at Mediation Centre, however the mediation between the parties has been failed as per mediation report dated 05.02.2025. List this case for final hearing after six weeks. Sd/- ({Rajani Dubey}) Judge Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) Judge
H.Ansari	