



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 82 of 2023

MOHAMMAD NADEEM KHAN **versus** RUBEENA MIRJA

26/02/2026	Ms. Isha Jajodia, Advocate for appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 5/2026, application seeking extension of time to remove the default. For the reasons stated in the application, I.A. No. 5/2026 is allowed. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for appellant for filing paper-book. List this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge